

Nov. 5th, 1934.

231628	County Highway	Payroll	255.80
231629	Mason Ray	Crim. Mileage	112.00
231630	Sam Morgan	" "	3.00
231631	E. E. Benson	" "	151.95
231632	Ramey Miller	" "	.75
231633	Natham Martin	" "	6.15
231634	R. Martin	" "	62.25
231635	F. V. McDonald	" "	125.25
231636	F. C. Harris	" "	25.35
231637	W. M. McCullough	" "	8.55
231638	Forrest J. Kramer	" "	126.90
231639	Glenn E. Larkin	" "	180.75
231640	J. H. Carter	" "	112.50
231641	P. B. Stone	" "	125.70
231642	Jno. C. Evans	" "	171.45
231643	Roy Hyatt	" "	95.20
231646	Maggie Boatman	Widow's Pension	5.00
231691	Chas. Price	Board of Prisoners	1595.60
231710	Pearl Scalf	Widow's Pension	5.00
231734	Martin-Fleming Undertaking Co.	Services	Disallowed

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bridges, that the following Resolution be adopted:

#### R E S O L U T I O N

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, that all warrants drawn on the Crippled Children Fund of Tulsa County in favor of the State University Hospital, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, are invalid according to the Supreme Court of this state, and the County Treasurer of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, is notified to make that notation on his records and to stop payment of same.

Upon roll call, the following votes were taken: Miller, Yes; Gray, Yes; Bridges, Yes. Motion carried.

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bridges, that an allowance of \$10.00 per month be made to cover school lunches for children of Lynn Lane School, same to be made payable to Mr. Coats, Principal of Lynn Lane School. All members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bridges, that the following be put on the allowance list at the rate listed below:

Mrs. Minnie Douglas, 1442 E. 3rd	\$6.00 per month
Samuel F. & Georgia Blake, Park View Sta.	5.00 " "
Mrs. Minnie Brand, 404 S. Frisco	6.00 " "
Emma Stafford	8.00 " "
Mrs. Edith Pulliam, 456 N. Detroit, Apt. 1	6.00 " "
John McCormick, Bixby	4.00 " "
Hattie Newland, Collinsville	6.00 " "
Louis Pallisard, Broken Arrow	5.00 " " 1 Mo. ONLY.

All members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bridges, that Evelyn Brawley's allowance be increased from \$5.00 to \$8.00 per month. All members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.